PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A. JON. PRUSMACK	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHS SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	33 KINGS HIGHWAY
City:	ORANGEBURG
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D603299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ 200221US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif source=ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 503329927 REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0980

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A. Jon Prusmack (Prusmack), a citizen of New York, invented a design for a recreational towed vehicle camper on which the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has issued Design Patent No. D603,299 dated November 3, 2009;

WHEREAS, DHS Systems LLC (DHS), a New York corporation, having a business address at 33 Kings Highway, Orangeburg, New York 10962, acquired from Prusmack the entire right, title and interest in and to the above recited design patent; and

WHEREAS, HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc. (HDT), a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, Ohio 44139, acquired certain intellectual property law assets of DHS via an assignment document which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2015 at Reel 34981 and Frame 601; and

WHEREAS all of Prusmack, DHS and HDT now recognize that in order to effect a formal transfer of and to incontrovertibly vest title to the herein before recited design patent in HDT, it is necessary to file with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the design patent so assigned;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Prusmack and DHS do hereby acknowledge, confirm and certify that they sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer onto HDT their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed design patent, the same to be held by HDT for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said design patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Prusmack and DHS had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A. Jon Prusmack and DHS Systems LLC have caused this confirmatory assignment to be duly executed as of the respective dates listed below.

A. Jon	Prusmack /	
Ву	It pa	I'm Smit
Date	5/12/20	<u></u>

DHS Systems LLC

Ву					
Typed N	ame(>00.	Hudk	in s	
Title	Vice	Pres	cident	•	
Date		1/12/2			
		7 1			

HUNZ 200221US01 862736 1

2